Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 26 Apr - 9 May

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
NGC4945 \ugcad38 (8/128) | SFO67 . (4/128)
Mon 26 Apr| C1224(ot) [ ClZS%(Ott) . C1240(Urquhart)
SFO67 (12212)28) SFO58 (20), (4/12(81)2m%
Tue 27 Apr| C1240 C1240(Urquhart) &
(12mm) f @emm) | ()
4u1755-33 ] (128/128) SFO64 ] (4/128)
Wed 28 Apr Cl1211(Kaaret) + C1240(Urquhart)
SFO64 : (20//13‘33) 6 : (128/128) SF675 ((142/:122;
Thu 29 Apr|C1240| C1247(Johnston-Hollitt) C1240
(12mm) \ \ (20/13) | (12mm)J 4
SFO75 “ (4/128) SFCPGB “ (4/128) :W36 l'
Fri. 30 Apr C1240(Urquhart) . C1240(Urquhart)
SFO68 g‘:alibrators e (128/128) | Calibrators 3 (128/128) SFO7:G (ELAlleng;
Sat 1 May| C1240 |. C007(Sault?l C1225(Wong) C1240
(12mm) | ! (3mm+12mm) ! (3mm+12mm) D (12mm)
SFO76 ) (4/128) | NGC2442 ) (8/128) | Calibrators
Sun 2 May| Ci1240(Urquhart) T C933(Ryder) C007(Sault)
! (12mm) ! (20) (3mm-+12mm)
Calibrators | (128/128) \ \
Mon 3 May CO007(Sault) [ Reconfigure #243/Calibration -
(3mm-+12mm)
Tue 4 May fReconfigure #243LCalibration Maintenancé/Test
w‘ w‘ HD93129A 633:7.8-0.1
Wed 5 May ; Maintenanc‘e/Test ! |C678(Benaglia)|C1213(Gelfand)
G337.8-0.1 (128/128) | sn1987a (ilzzrg?zs) (?{‘355.6-0%0/13)
Thu 6 May C1213(Gelfand) T CO015(Staveley-Smith) 'C1213
] (20/13) ] @z2mm)| (20/13)
G355.6-0.0 : (128/128) 1987a (128/128) G310.6-0.3 : (128/128) 6C
Fri 7 May C1213(Gelfand) ?015(Staveley—8mith) C1213(Gelfand)
' (20/13) (20/13+6/3) ' (20/13)
G310.6-0.3 (128/128) sn1987a (128/128) [ Omega Cen | (128/128)
Sat 8 May | C1213(Gelfand) CJOlS(Staveley-Smivth) C1265(Maccarone)
' (20/13) ! 3) ! (6/3)
OmegaCen , (128/128) | List (128/128) [ List ) (128/128)
Sun 9 May| C1265(Maccarone) / C890(Lovell) C890(Lovell)
! (6/3) ! (12mm) ! (12mm)
LST 18 0 6 12
Stations Baselines (m)

EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392 46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408
6C W0 W10 W113 W140 W182 W392 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000
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Australia Telescope Compact Array

Schedule:- 10 May - 23 May
uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
List (128/128) | List i (128/128) | PSRB1259-63 [=)
Mon 10 May| C890(Lovell) / C890(Lovell) C326(Johnston)| &
‘ (12mm) ! (@2mm) (eonz+e3) | O
List (128/128) | List (128/128)
Tue 11 May C890(Lovell) C890(Lovell)
o] ic5063 (1222; 128) | List (1(2182/:]22;
Wed 12 May % ClSOO(Morg%nti) - C890(Lovellj a
List AB931 (128/128) | List (128/128)
Thu 13 May|C890| ClZ?G(F/errari) | C890(Lovell)
(12mm) | (20/13) , (12mm)
List  (128/128) List ! (128/128)
Fri 14 May | C890(Lovell) l C890(Lovell)
List (12:mn2)128/128) - Red MSX ((2182/:]22;
Sat 15 May| C890(Lovell) / = C1088(Hoare) . 6C
Red MSX ‘ =) (28/128) Red MSX ‘ (28/(162/2
Sun 16 May C1088(Hoare) , C1088(Hoare).
Red MSX , (28/(162Ig; Red MSX . (28/(162/2
Mon 17 May C1088(Hoare) +aintenance/Test C1088(Hoare)
Red MSX | (28/(;32’2; P recelv:;d MSX } (28/(162/2
Tue 18 May Cf1088(Hoare) C1088(Hoare)f
Red MSX f (28/(162I:; Red MSX f (28/(162/2
Wed 19 May d1088(Hoare) C1088(Hoare)5
Red MSX‘: (28/(162/2 : =
Thu 20 May C1088(Hoare) Reconfigure #244/Calibration
: = : List @)
Fri 21 May Reconfigure #?44/Calibration C1336(Meyer)
List ) : (2(2
Sat 22 May ( 01336(Meye"r) 1.5B
T , 0
Sun 23 May : ’ C1336(Meyer) o
LST 18 0 6 12
Stations Baselines (m)
6C WO W10 W113 W140 W182 W392 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000

1.5B W111 W113 W163 W182 W195 W392 31,199,291,490,765,796,1056,1087,1255,1286,3015,3214,3505,4270,4301
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Australia Telescope Compact Array

Schedule:- 24 May - 6 Jun
uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
List i i (4)
Mon 24 May l ClSSG(Meyer)
0
Tue 25 May , C1336(Meyer)
List (4) | Isbg f300-02 (4/128) | List (2(2;
Wed 26 May [C1336(Meyer) 7 C1304(Buyle) - C1336(Meyer)
8 es%olSQ-G7 = (8) ng;c3717 = :' (2(2;
Thu 27 May| & ClZ?Z(G‘entile) C1272(Gentile)
Ol | . . 20)
Q ngc7531 (8) ngc4965 ! (4/128)
Fri 28 May|% ClZ?Z(#entile) C1304(Buyle)
n%g4965 €s0-Iv1530170 = (8/128) [ ic4366 ‘I (4/1(22 158
Sat 29 May|C1304 C1294(Perez) C1304(Buy|e)
ic4366 (2(()4)11128) B0114-476 : (12(82/?.)28) ngc6925 (z(g;
Sun 30 May [C1304(Buyle) Cﬁ284(8afouris) ‘ C1272
ngc6925 o (8) | es0488-g49 2 (8),| M16 (2(2;
Mon 31 May|  C1272(Gentile) C1272(Gentile) |c1298(Matthews)
M16 ) c21§0) i (4/128()2 O)XRB (128/1%2;
Tue 1 Jun C1298(Matthews) Cl304(Buer) ;'01199(C0rbel)
(20) 5 20) |, (20/13+6/3)
XRB\ (128/ i
Wed 2 Jun C1199(Corbgl?lsf3) Recoﬁfigure #245/Ca|ibfation
Thu 3 Jun Reconfigur% #245/Ca|ibrationf Mainténance/TeSt
: ES092-21 : (16) | SGPS :
Fri 4 Jun Maint%nance/Test C1238(Serra)| C596 [
G — = —"58750D
Sat 5 Jun| C1311(Ki|b}3rn) ‘ “
GEMS (8/1(523 ] sGpPs (4/128)
Sun 6 Jun ClSll(KiItJorn) C596
| (20) 29)
LST 18 0 6 12
Stations Baselines (m)

1.5B W111 W113 W163 W182 W195 W392 31,199,291,490,765,796,1056,1087,1255,1286,3015,3214,3505,4270,4301
750D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 7 Jun - 20 Jun

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
SGPS (4/128) | CDF- i (128/128) | SGPS | (4/128)
Mon 7 Jun C596 7 C1241(Boyle) C596(McClure-Griffiths)
(20) : (20) : (20)
SGPS (4/128) | CDF-S (128/128) | SGPS (4/128)
Tue 8 Jun C596 C1241(Boyle) C596(McClure-Griffths)
(20) ‘ (20) ‘ (20)
SGPS (4/128) | CDF-S | (128/128) | PSRB1259-63 | | SGPS (4/128)
Wed 9 Jun C596 Cl1241(Boyle) ; (C326(Johnston) C596
, (20) , (20) (20/13+6/3) (20)
SGPS (4/128) | CDF-S (128/128) | SGPS (4/128)
Thu 10Jun| ' C596 C1241(Boyle) C596(McClure-Griffiths)
, (20) ) (20) . (20)
SGPS (4/128) | CDF-S ‘ (128/128) [ SGPS (4/128)
Fri 11 Jun C596 Cl1241(Boyle) C596(McClure-Griffiths)
' (20) ' (20) ' (20)
SGPS (4/128) | CDF-S ’ (128/128) | SGPS | (4/128)
Sat 12 Jun| C596 C1241(Boyle) C596(McClure-Griffiths)
! (20) ! (20) ! (20)
SGPS (4/128) | CDF-S| " (128/128) [ VLBI K (16)
Sun 13Jun| C596 C1241(Boyle). VLBI(Lovell)
! 20 ! 20 ! 2mm
V/LBI (16) & = SGPS (2-4/128; 750D
Mon 14 Jun|: VLBI C596(McClure-Griffiths)
! (12mm) ! (20)
SGPS (4/128) |
Tue 15 Jun ;0596(McCIure-Griffith51 * Maintenance/Test
, (20) 3mm installation period ,
Wed 16 Jun Maintenahce/Test
3mm installation period |
Thu 17 Jun I Maintenahce/Test
'3mm installation period '
Fri 18 Jun| I Maintenance/Test
"3mm installation period !
Sat 19 Jun| l Maintenance/Test
3mm installation period )
Sun 20 Jun ( Maintenance/Test
3mm installation period |
LST 0 6 12 18

Stations

Baselines (m)
750D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 21 Jun - 4 Jul

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Mon 21 Jun I Maintenance/Test

3mm installation period !
Tue 22 Jun I Maintenance/Test

3mm installation period !
Wed 23 Jun / Maintenénce/Test

3mm installation period ,
Thu 24 Jun I Maintenhnce/Test

3mm installation period |
Fri 25 Jun I Mainterfance/Test

3mm installation period i
Sat 26 Jun ’ Maintenance/Test

3mm installation period D
Sun 27 Jun ’ Maintenance/Test

3mm installation period !

; . 750D

Mon 28 Jun ’ Maintenance/Test

3mm installation period
Tue 29 Jun ’ Maintehance/Test

3mm installation period ,
Wed 30 Jun ’ Maintehance/Test

3mm installation period |
Thu 1 Jdul I Mainte:lnance/Test

mm installation period i i |

2 - ! NGC3576 @)
Fri 2 Jul qlAaintenance/Test, . C1158(Purcell)

mm installation periof U U mm

;egionﬁt = (128/128) | 112383 . ((182/;'28;
Sat 3 Jul ClZGl(S%ubrahmanyan) C1281(Zhang)

' [ thm

& Region B (12(82/2)28) 113070 ) ((182/128;

Sun 4 Jull9 ClZGl#Subrahmanyan) | C1281(Zhang)
. (20 ‘ (12fnm)
LST 0 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)

750D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 5 Jul - 18 Jul

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
S Eta Carinae : ‘ (64/128) g
Mon 5 Jul|Y C1167(White) =
Q | Emm| O
ngc6334 B) ngc6334 . (8)
Tue 6 Jul 01283(Beuthe[r) C1283(Beuth(jr) 750D
ngc6334 (lig)‘ : | | = 'mm)
Wed 7 Jul| C1283(Beuther) 'Reconfigure #246/Calibration
(12mm) | L
Thu 8 Jul Reco/nfigure #246/Calibration Maintenance/Tesft
5 ‘ M16 : (4)
Fri 9 Jul Maintenance/Test C1298(Matthews)
M16 @) psrj0737-3039 (;L28 128) SMC (;1/1(223
Sat 10 Jul 01298(Matthews)I C1312(Possenti) C1288
(20) ! ' (20/13) ' (20)
SMC (4/128) | psrj0737-3039 (128/128) SMC (4/128)
Sun 11 Jul C1288(GaeszIer) C1312(Possenti) C1288
(20) ! ' (20/13) ' (20)
SMC (4/128) Eta Carinae , (64/128) , %
Mon 12 Jul 01288(G{aensler) C1167(White) Y
SMC ¥ (4/128) G337.2-0.7 s (4%;8)
Tue 13 Jul ClZSSJGaensler) Maintenance/Test |+ C1355(Rakowski) 6A
G337.2-0.7 SM (4/128) Huyg(sr?; iel‘d (128/128) SMC 3(4/1(223
Wed 14 Jul| C1355 ClFSS(Gaensler) C1369(Pogrebenko) | C1288
(20) 20 ‘ (13). (20
SMC (4/128) gta Carinae ' (32/128) ' g
Thu 15 Jul 01288!(Gaensler) C1167(White) 'Y
SMC (4/1(523 I“':'ta Carinae 5 (1(2182/:]22; 5 %
Fri 16 Jul ClZB%(Gaensler) C186(Duncan) &
20) | ' ©3)] Q)
SMC (4/128) | B1221-423 . (16/128) %
Sat 17 Jul ClZSE(Gaensler) C956(Hunstead) 19
SMC (4/128()2 035n1987a (128/128) [, SMC (20? (4/1%3)
Sun 18 Jul c128$(c;aensler) /CO15(Staveley-Smith) | C1288
(20) | (20/13+6/3) |' ' (20)
LST 0 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)

750D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469
337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 19 Jul - 1 Aug

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
SMC (4/128) | List i i (128/128) | A3931  (128/128)
Mon 19 Jul C1288(4aensler) C1293(Kaempgen) C1276(Ferrari)
(20) ! (3) ' (20/13)
A3931 (128/128) | 6A
Tue 20 Jul ClZYG(errrari) Reconfigure #247/Calibration
(20/13) |
Wed 21 Jul Re{configure #247/Célibration Maintenance/'l’fest
: NGC6240 : (64/64)
Thu 22 Jul I Maintenance/Test C1372(0Ott)
ﬁ NG0244:2 “‘(8/128) NGC6240 ; (362;6“3
Fri 23 Jul[@ , C933(Ryder) C1372(0tt)
g NGC1365 ! (64/64) | List ! = : (12T3n;;
Sat 24 Jul[ C1224(0tt) . . C1330(Caswell)
8 NGC1808 i ((162;6m4; List ) k (lszn;;
Sun 25Jul| & T C1224(0tt). . C1330(Caswell) .
Q ! (12mm) ' ' (12mm)
8 NGC1808 ) (64/64) | List ) ) (8/64)
Mon 26Jul| & r C1224(0tt) C1287(Longmore)
(@) ‘ (12mm) ! (12mm)
O'\O Boomerang ! (128/128) | List : : (8/64) H168
Tue 27 Jul|l § C1109(McConnell) C1287(Longmore)
E Boomerang ; (128/12(2 List :‘ :‘ (l(ZBTGrZ;
Wed 28 Jul| Y C1109(McConnell) C1287(Longmore)
g Boomerang : (128/12(3 List 3 3 (1(287]62;
Thu 29 Jul|l Yy C1109(McConnell) C1287(Longmore)
g Boomerang : (128/12(2 Galaxy ; (32) W4JQB (1(2182/:]22;
Fri 30 Jul| Y T C1109(McConnell) C1189(Caswell) C1329
Q 0 (6) ' @2mm)| | (3+12mm)
I Boomerang . (128/128) | List (32)
Sat  31Jul| & ( C1109(McConnell) . C1330(Caswell).
% NGC2442 ) (?f)i 128) [ VLBI, (12T1n;;
Sun 1 Aug| 9 C933(Ryder) VLBI(Lovell):
(@) ‘ ‘ (20) ! (12mm)
LST 0 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)
6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

H168 W100 N7 N11 W104 W111 W392
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61,61,107,111,132,141,168,171,185,192,4301,4379,4381,4408,4469




Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 2 Aug - 15 Aug

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
VLBI ngc3256 i (64/64) i
Mon 2 Aug|VLBI ) ClS?Z(Q’tt) Maint
(10 TN0924-2201 (128/128) | Arp220 e (64/64)
Tue 3 Aug Maint%nance/Test . C1214(Klamer) : C1372(Ott) :
Wideband correlator equalisation X (12mm) (12mmn)
SBMO03-3 (128/128) | TN0924-2201 (128/128) | PSRB1259-63 B0114-476
Wed 4 Aug C}1223(Ott) C1214(Klamer)  [c326(Johnston) 'C1284
(22mm) | (12mm) (20/13+6/3) | | (6)
B0114-476 (128/128) | TN0O924-2201 (128/128) | Oph B (8)
Thu 5 Aug 012%34(Safouris) ~ C1214(Klamer)' C1280(Friesen)
®] (12mm) ) (12mm)
I% SMC (8) [ TN0924-2201 (128/128) [ Oph B ! ) H168
Fri 6 Aug|y C973(Beasley) C1214(Klamer), C1280(Friesen)
5 SBMO03-3 (1(2182;1“22; 'IS‘N0924—2201 (1(218?/:12[;; Oph B uzmg
Sat 7 Aug|Q 4:1223(0&) C1214(Klamer) C1280(Friesen)
5 SBM03-3 (1(218212122; j"N0924—2201 (1(2;2/1m2r;; Oph B ‘ (12mg;
Sun 8 Aug|9 %i1223(Ott) ‘ C1214(Klamer) C1280(Fri¢sen)
. — (12m(rg; ‘ (1‘2mm) ‘ (12mm)
Mon 9 Aug|9 C 73(Beas|ey)(12mm) ' ReconfiguIre #248/Ca|ibratidn
Tue 10 Aug Reconfigure #248/Calibration Maintenan@:e/Test
‘ Survey ‘ (8000)
Wed 11 Aug ’ Mainteﬁance/Test ClO49(Ekers)
‘ ; — o
Thu 12 Aug ’ C1049(Ekers)'
;' “E\/BCOI
Fri 13 Aug I C1049(Ekers).
Sy f o
Sat 14 Aug I ClO49(Ekers):'
Sy ‘ o
Sun 15 Aug I C1049(Ekers) y
LST 0 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)

H168 W100 N7 N11 W104 W111 W392
WBCOR/98 W102 W104 W106 W112 W392
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61,61,107,111,132,141,168,171,185,192,4301,4379,4381,4408,4469
31,31,61,61,92,92,122,122,153,214,4286,4378,4408,4439,4500



Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 16 Aug - 29 Aug

uT 14 16 18 20 22 0O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Survey ; ‘ : (8000)
Mon 16 Aug ClO49(Ekers)

, .
Tue 17 Aug C1049(Ekers) y

Survey | (8000)
Wed 18 Aug C1049(Ekers)

=k : .
Thu 19 Aug C1049(Ekers)

| oo
Fri 20 Aug C1049(Ekers)

; o
Sat 21 Aug C1049(Ekers)

} o
Sun 22 Aug ClO49(Eker§‘s)

. “woa/ BCOR
Mon 23 Aug C1049(Ekers)

‘ .
Tue 24 Aug C1049(Ekerfs)

= : o
Wed 25 Aug C1049(Ekers)

; e
Thu 26 Aug C1049(Ekers)

; .
Fri 27 Aug C1049(Ekers)

;' .
Sat 28 Aug 7 ClO49(Eke"rs)

, .
Sun 29 Aug 1 C1049(Ekers) y
LST 0 12 18

Stations Baselines (m)

WBCOR/98 W102 W104 W106 W112 W392
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31,31,61,61,92,92,122,122,153,214,4286,4378,4408,4439,4500



Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 30 Aug - 12 Sep

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Surve (8000) Survey i (8000)
Mon 30 Aug TC1049(Ekers) 2R ancast ClO49(Ekjers)
= , e
Tue 31 Aug r C1049(Ekers) WBCOI
Survey (8000) .' . =
Wed 1 Sep 7 ClO49(Ekers)(12, ) Recodfigure #249/Calibﬁation
mm : :
Thu 2 Sep NJ | Maintenancé/Test
3mm installation period : ] DAS‘; e
Fri 3 Sep J | Maintenance/Test C1168(Bernardi)
gr: |InStallatlfJn peree (128/;[28) Cir X-1 | (128/128) ‘DASI (128/1%2;
Sat 4 Sep 701168(Bernardi)‘ CX071(Fender) C1168(Bernardi)
DASI (128/:1(5(;; PKSB1308-441 ‘ (128/(162/2 DASI (128/1(22
Sun 5 Sep 7C1168(Bernardi) C1096(Jones) | c1168(Bemard)
DASI (128/1%2; NGC3603 . (128/(162/3 DASI (128/1(2;
Mon 6 Sep TCllGS(Bernardi)y C848(Koribalski) | c1168(Bemard)
DASI (123/1(523 NGC3603 } (128/12:36);/3)DASI (128/1%2;
Tue 7 Sep r C1168(Bernardi)f C848(Koribalski) C1168(Bernardi) [E\N/214
DASI (125/1(223 ‘ = bASl (128/1(22
Wed 8 Sep 7 C1168(Bernardij Maintehance/Test C1168(Bernardi)
DASI (128/128:) = PSRF;’:1259-63 (8/;;2;
Thu 9 Sep| (C1168(Bernardi) Maintenance/Test C326(Johnston) |C933
(20) . +(20/13+6/3) (20)
NGC2442 . (8/128) : g
Fri 10 Sep T C933(Ryder) Maintenance/Test o
ngc1433 (1(223 8 %
Sat 11 Sep T C1328(W0r:ig) > Maintenance“/Test ae
ngc1566 ) (?Tzrg; § Delta Quadrant ) (128/128) %
Sun 12 Sep f C1328(Wong) > CX072(Phillips) &
‘ Gmm)| > 63) | ¢)
LST 0 6 12 18

Stations

WBCOR/98 W102 W104 W106 W112 W392
EW214W98 W102 W104 W109 W112 W392
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Baselines (m)

31,31,61,61,92,92,122,122,153,214,4286,4378,4408,4439,4500
31,46,61,77,92,107,122,153,168,214,4286,4332,4408,4439,4500



Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 13 Sep - 26 Sep

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
ngc1512 (128) i i
Mon 13 Sep r 01328(Wongf) L. Réconfigure #250/C?Iibration E\\/ 214
Tue 14 Sep ’ Reconfigure #250/Calibration Maintenance/Test
Wed 15 Sep l Maihtenance/Test
bhr12 ‘ (:ae) &)
Thu 16 Sep C1314(Launhardt) 9
SBM03-3 (128/1528) bhr71 (SrTm) (16) | List : (16/128) %
Fri 17 Sep C1223(Ott) C1314(Launhardt) C1176(Gibb) 9
SBM03-3 (1253?;?22; TN0924-2201 (128/128()3mbmh:lS7 (16()3mm) OBQ
Sat 18 Sep C1223(0tt) . C1214(Klamer) C1314(Launhardt) =
N27 (64()3mm) TN0924-2201 “(12(8?;?2[;; List ‘ (Sm(Té/lzs)
Sun 19 Sep| C1187(0tt) 01214(Klam‘er) C11?6(Gibb)
LMC (3mm), (64) | HD100546 o (8/128) ) g
Mon 20 Sep C1187(0Ott) C996(Wright) N H75
SBMO03-3 (1281128) Trjgr;zj)»zzm |(128/128) (;:nn;)Quadram (128/128) =
Tue 21 Sep C1223(Ott) C1214(Klamer) CX072(Phillips)
LMC (I3mm) (64) | DKCha o (8/128) ; = &’
Wed 22 Sep C1187(0t) C996(Wright) N
SBM03-3 (128/1:28) TNog(:Iglz)m (]:.28/128) e W4QB: (128/128) L
Thu 23 Sep C1223(0tt) | C1214(Klamer) C1329(Caswell) l
LMC (3":"") (64) List ‘: 2 ; (3(23;+12mm) ('N)
Fri 24 Sep C1187(Ott) C1273(Ellingsen) g]
SBM03-3 (128/;:28) TNog(zzrznz)m (;128/128) List G (32)
Sat 25 Sep C1223(0tt) . C1214(Klamer) C1273(Ellingsen)
SBM03-3 (12533/2122; TN0924-2201 ;12;3/:122; List G (32)
Sun 26 Sep C1223(0tt)(3{ ) C1214(Klarrje(r3) ) C1273(Ellingsen) ol
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

EW214W98 W102 W104 W109 W112 W392

H75 W104 N2 N5

W106 W109 W392
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31,46,61,77,92,107,122,153,168,214,4286,4332,4408,4439,4500
31,31,43,46,55,77,77,82,89,4332,4378,4378,4378,4408



Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 27 Sep - 10 Oct

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
LMC i (64) BVP1 i (16/128)
Mon 27 Sep Cll87(Ott) 01226(B§?1rnard) l
LMC ) (3T6r2; . e
Tue 28 Sep C1187(Ott) Maintenance/Test I H75
— sn1987a : (128/128()3mm) ‘, :
Wed 29 Sep| s COlS(Staveley-Smith) Reconfigure #251/Calibration I
G ; CC Eri (128/128)
Thu 30 Sep Reconflgure #251/Callbrat|on 01333(Sle4
CC Eri (128/128) CenA ! (‘128/128) CC Eri (2?1/;271 /g;
Fri 1 Oct C1333(Slee) C1321(Ott) C1333(Sle§
(20/13+6/3) | I (3mm) (20/13+6/3)
CC Eri (128/128) | M83 ! (128/128) | CC Eri (128/128)
Sat 2 Oct C1333(Slee) C1321(0Ott) Cl333(SIe%
(20/13+6/3) ' ' (3mm) (20/13+6/3)
CC Eri (128/128) | NGC3256 . (128/128) | List ) (16/128)
Sun 3 Oct|C1333(Slee) C1321(Ott) C1176(Gibb)
(20/13+6/3) (3mm) l (3mm)
NGC1808 i (128/228) | | | sFo76 8/128) | [NGC1365
Mon 4 Oct C1321(0tt) C1362(Urquhart) C1321(0tt)
NGC1365 (128/128) Circir(nirsnm) ((132T371)28) j0134-0931 (32 22;
Tue 5 Oct C1321(Ott) C1321(Ott) C136§ H214
j0134-0931 (128) NGC3‘256 —— : (128/128) | List i (Bmm)(16/128) 10134(- r3r3m1)
Wed 6 Oct| C1363 .~ C1321(0tt) C1176(Gibb) C12§63
j0134-093i3;;n2r;; SF05“8 (8/1%8) SF((ei')r;]Sm) “ (8/128) jOl(gT-ggﬂ ( r1an8;
Thu 7 Oct| C1363 C1362(Urquhart) . C1362(Urquhart) C1363(Kane£<ar)
10134-093i3mm) (128)5 NGC3576 (Bm‘m) (32) | Ma7disk : ) (16) (ﬁm)
Fri 8 Oct| C1363(Kanekar) , C1158(Purcell) C1351(Nurnberger)
ngc253 (1253?;:]22; SFO68 (STzn;; M17disk (3T1n:3;
Sat 9 Oct| C1321(Ott) . C1362(Urquh'art) ClSSl(Nurnberger) l
(3mm? NGC3576 ) (3(23/2122; List (32/128()3n:1n;)cl43 (128)
Sun 10 Oct 01158(Purc¢||)(3mm) 01274(N|elbock?3mm) 1%“)
LST 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)

H75 W104 N2 N5 W106 W109 W392
H214 W98 N5 N14 W104 W113 W392
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31,31,43,46,55,77,77,82,89,4332,4378,4378,4378,4408
82,92,132,138,138,144,216,230,240,247,4270,4378,4383,4408,4500




